Eligible Nebraskans can now receive a COVID-19 vaccine

through Walmart and Sam'’s Club locations across the state.
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Why should | get vaccinated?

Getting the COVID-19 vaccine not only helps protect you, but also those around
you who are not yet eligible to get the vaccine or are extra-vulnerable. By doing
so, you’re performing an act of service for your community and freeing up
health care resources for those in need with other health conditions.

To learn more visit CDC.gov/Covidvaccine

Is the vaccine safe?
Yes! The vaccine is safe and more than 90% effective in preventing COVID-19
after two doses*. When you receive your first dose, we will schedule your

appointment for the second dose. It is absolutely necessary that you receive
both doses. The COVID-19 vaccine cannot give you COVID-19.

To check availability and schedule an appointment, visit:
www.walmart.com/COVIDvaccine and www.samsclub.com/covid.

Before scheduling an appointment, please verify your eligibility through your
State Health Department'’s website.

* According to Phase Il data from Pfizer BioNtech and Moderna

Vaccinations are available at the following Walmart and Sam's Club locations:

Store

Walmart #4568
Walmart #2579
Walmart #774
Walmart #4322
Walmart #418
Walmart #776
Walmart #1460
Walmart #598
Walmart #637
Walmart #790
Walmart #4209
Walmart #645
Walmart #1585
Walmart #7129
Walmart #867
Walmart #1332
Walmart #350

Walmart

Address

1882 HOLLY ST

510 LINDEN ST

818 E 23RD ST

1800 E 29TH ST

2831 HIGHWAY 15

3010 E23RD ST

3803 OSBORNE DR'W
5411 2ND AVE

200 FRONTIER ST

1902 W B ST

2101 SNTH ST

2400 W PASEWALK AVE
1401S DEWEY ST

201 PONY EXPRESS LANE
3322 AVENUE |

1601 CORNHUSKER DR
101 E DAVID DR

City

BLAIR
CHADRON
COLUMBUS
CRETE
FAIRBURY
FREMONT
HASTINGS
KEARNEY
LEXINGTON
MCCOOK
NEBRASKA CITY
NORFOLK
NORTH PLATTE
OGALLALA
SCOTTSBLUFF
SOUTH SIOUX CITY
YORK

State

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

Zip Code

68008
69337
68601
68333
68352
68025
68901
68847
68850
69001
68410
68701
69101
69153
69361
68776
68467

219121




