## Eligible Nebraskans can now receive a COVID-19 vaccine through Walmart and Sam's Club locations across the state.



## Why should I get vaccinated?

Getting the COVID-19 vaccine not only helps protect you, but also those around you who are not yet eligible to get the vaccine or are extra-vulnerable. By doing so, you're performing an act of service for your community and freeing up health care resources for those in need with other health conditions. To learn more visit CDC.gov/Covidvaccine



## Is the vaccine safe?

Yes! The vaccine is safe and more than 90% effective in preventing COVID-19 after two doses\*. When you receive your first dose, we will schedule your appointment for the second dose. It is absolutely necessary that you receive both doses. The COVID-19 vaccine cannot give you COVID-19.

To check availability and schedule an appointment, visit: <a href="https://www.walmart.com/COVIDvaccine">www.walmart.com/COVIDvaccine</a> and <a href="https://www.samsclub.com/covid">www.samsclub.com/covid</a>.

Before scheduling an appointment, please verify your eligibility through your State Health Department's website.

Vaccinations are available at the following Walmart and Sam's Club locations:

Store	Address	City	State	Zip Code
Walmart #4568	1882 HOLLY ST	BLAIR	NE	68008
Walmart #2579	510 LINDEN ST	CHADRON	NE	69337
Walmart #774	818 E 23RD ST	COLUMBUS	NE	68601
Walmart #4322	1800 E 29TH ST	CRETE	NE	68333
Walmart #418	2831 HIGHWAY 15	FAIRBURY	NE	68352
Walmart #776	3010 E 23RD ST	FREMONT	NE	68025
Walmart #1460	3803 OSBORNE DR W	HASTINGS	NE	68901
Walmart #598	5411 2ND AVE	KEARNEY	NE	68847
Walmart #637	200 FRONTIER ST	LEXINGTON	NE	68850
Walmart #790	1902 W B ST	MCCOOK	NE	69001
Walmart #4209	2101 S 11TH ST	NEBRASKA CITY	NE	68410
Walmart #645	2400 W PASEWALK AVE	NORFOLK	NE	68701
Walmart #1585	1401 S DEWEY ST	NORTH PLATTE	NE	69101
Walmart #7129	201 PONY EXPRESS LANE	OGALLALA	NE	69153
Walmart #867	3322 AVENUE I	SCOTTSBLUFF	NE	69361
Walmart #1332	1601 CORNHUSKER DR	SOUTH SIOUX CITY	NE	68776
Walmart #350	101 E DAVID DR	YORK	NE	68467



<sup>\*</sup> According to Phase III data from Pfizer BioNtech and Moderna